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THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2010 FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, THE 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AMENDEMENTS AND ASCE 7-10.

THE BUILDING (INCLUDING ALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDINGS) SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE
FOLLOWING SUPERIMPOSED LOADS.

FLOORS:
LIVE LOAD -40P.S.F.
DEAD LOAD-10P.S.F.
GARAGE SLAB:
LIVE LOAD -50P.S.F.
DEAD LOAD-10P.S.F.
ROOF:
LIVE LOAD (TRUSS TOP CHORD) - 20 P.S.F.
DEAD LOAD (TRUSS TOP CHORD) - 10 P.S.F. NO STORAGE
(18 P.S.F. WHEN TILE ROOFING IS INSTALLED)
DEAD LOAD (TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD) - 10 P.S.F. NO STORAGE
ASSUMED TRUSS SHELF WEIGHT (DEAD LOAD) - 7 P.S.F.
WIND:

BUILDING IS DESIGNED TO CONFORM TO ASCE 7 - 10, CHAPTER 6; PER 2010
FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE SECTION R301.2.1.1 AND

2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION 1609.1.1

COMPONENT AND CLADDING +/- 32 P.S.F.

CODE 2010 SECTION 1609

BASIC WIND SPEED: (Table 1609.3.1)
[J V ultimate = 150 mph, V basic =116 mph
[J V ultimate = 140 mph, V basic =108 mph
M V ultimate = 130 mph, V basic =101 mph

RISK CATEGORY:
[1 CATEGORY |
Hl CATEGORY Il

BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
1 GROUP A - ASSEMBLY
[1 GROUP B - BUSINESS
[0 GROUP D - DAY CARE CENTER
[0 GROUP E - EDUCATIONAL
[1 GROUP F - FACTORY

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
O TYPEI
OTYPEI
OTYPEII

[0 CATEGORY Il
[0 CATEGORY IV

L1 GROUP H - HAZARDOUS
CJGROUP | - INSTITUTIONAL
[JGROUP M - MERCANTILE
l GROUP R - RESIDENTIAL
[JGROUP S - STORAGE

OTYPEIV
ETYPEV

0B

EXPOSURE CATEGORY:
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WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGION:
H NO
O YES
[ IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING
O IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING
1 COMBINATION OF IMPACT RESISTANCE
[0 GLAZING & COVERING

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:
[10.00 (OPEN)
W +0.18, -0.18 (ENCLOSED)

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

H 30'-0" OR LESS [0 GREATER THAN 30'-0"

PRODUCT MANUFACTURE TYPE NOA
ROOFING GAF TIMBERLINE NATURAL SHADOW FL10124
WINDOWS P.G.T. S.H.-4000 06-0706.04
SLIDING GLASS DOORS | P.G.T. SGD-2500 08-0213.03
SWING DOORS THERMA TRU 80" STEEL "PREMIUM SERIES" FL5262.4-68
GARAGE DOORS RAYNOR STEEL O.H. 16'-0" 08-0709.09

Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
liable for errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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' SH#24-5EGRESS = -

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'

MASONRY WALLS:

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL BE HOLLOW UNIT MASONRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-90
AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM F'M OF 1,500 P.S.I.

MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-270 AND SHALL BE EITHER TYPE MOR S.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 40 MINIMUM AND IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE 4 N
WITH ASTM A-615. LAP SPLICES, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 25"
FOR #5 REBAR, 30" FOR #6 REBAR & 35" FOR #7 REBAR.

RIDGE VENT

GROUT FOR THE POURED CELLS AND LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM COURSE AGGREGATE SIZE
OF 3/8", PLACED AT AN 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP AND HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 2,500 P.S.I. (WHEN TESTED PER ASTM C-1019).

PROVIDE CLEAN-OUT OPENINGS (12 SQ. IN) IN CELLS CONTAINING SPLICED REINFORCEMENT, WHEN
THE GROUT POUR EXCEEDS 5 FEET IN HEIGHT.

EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOORS

EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR
HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN
OPENABLE AREA LESS THAN 20" WIDE OR 24" HIGH.

OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS
THAN 1 3/8 INCHES (35 MM) IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8
INCHES (35 MM) THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA
101/IS2 STANDARDS AND BEAR AN AMMA OR WDMA LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, ST T o e o B T
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING ENTITY. R o R S - C oL S o el T o B T S S PR / ~

-
(N

ALL MULLIONS AND ADJACENT DOOR/WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED OR ENGINEERED TO
TRANSFER 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN LOADS TO THE ROUGH OPENING SUBSTRATE.

INSTALL ALL WINDOW & DOOR ASSEMBLIES PER THE MANUFACTURERS ANCHORING RECOMMENDATIONS . B . ) ’ S . e o ) : ) L | I
TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED. e T s S T P "5'

SA'I!:E;I;IL?V,I-INAGZ;FTMf ;E CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF L E FT E L EVAT' O N

GLAZING:

SCALE: 1/4" =1’
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6404 US 27 S. SEBRING FL. 33876

(1) GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS, FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR
ASSEMBLIES.

DESIGNER

All Rights Reserved

@

-

GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUB, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM
ROOMS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL
ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS
THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

1 (863) 471-1525
www.needplans.com

© Copyright 2014 By Building Designs, Inc.

(3) GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE
THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24 INCH RADIUS OF THE DOOR IN A
CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.
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GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATIONS
DESCRIBED IN ITEMS (2) AND (3) ABOVE. THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS:

l

OF BUILDING DESIGNS

(A) EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT.

MEMBER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE B

(B) BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

(C) TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

(D) ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE
PLANE OF THE GLAZING.

A E S E e E E . R c S . e R oL A R . - I . A - S Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict

. ' ) ) ' o N . i i " o : L . o o T - : i ' : - - . o ) supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
C o ‘ o - i ‘ : - ‘ . e i : ) . ) ‘ - : Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,

drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not

— . R L o U T N . - o . S o liable for errors once construction has begun.
p— o ,y,' N oo L L S o . . L . While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
S R ) o . . . [— T . Co : A - L ST T S . . ' plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
- - - B o T e | - - - R Lo - - EE BRI R T E against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
L o . e B L = o C : . B : . . . - SH #274'57EGR‘ESS . : of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
: [— . . : to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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COMMODITY FLANGE T I
Awning, Single Hung, Horizontal Roller, Picture Window, Casement <Dt % g 3
WINDOW SIZES WINDOWY SIZES gl S
CODE Windaw slze Masanry Frame Opening CODE Window size Masonry Framae Opening & = &3 g
119 1/8x17 19 78x17 19 17417 178 D22 74x26 74 34x26 73 172225 112 02w S
12 19 1/8x26 19 7/8x26 18 5/8%25 112 D23 74x38 38 T43/4x383/8 73 1f2x37 34 Z B o 4
13 19 1/8x383/8 (S 7/Bx3BB 18 5/8x37 7/8 D24 ?4><5§ 5/8 ;j gﬁxgg 58 ;g :g;ig :ﬁg 8 =) 5 <zf
‘ 14 19 1/8x505/8 97/8x505/8 18 5/8x50 1/8 D25 74x6 t @ 4
MASONRY WALLS: 15 19 1/8x63 19 7/8x63 18 5/8x62 172 . u
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL BE HOLLOW UNIT MASONRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-90 6 19 1/8x76 19 7/8x76 18 5/8x75 172 D32 106 I8x26 107 1/8x26 105 7/8x25 172
AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM F'M OF 1,500 P.S.I. D33 1063/8x38 /8 107 1/8x383/8 105 7/8x37 3/4
52!_1 OII fHI 26 117 27 4xi7 36 5/8x |7 1R D34 106 3/Bx505/8 (07 I/Bx505/8 {05 7/Bx50 1/8 - ~
MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-270 AND SHALL BE EITHER TYPE MOR'S. H32 26 1/2x26 27 11426 26225 1/2 D35 106 3/8x63 107 1/8x63 105 7/8x62 112 PROJECT
1 (1] | 1 n | 1 n 2 A e N e e
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 40 MINIMUM AND IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE s an 87 | 1311 30'-4 H33 26 1/2x383/8 27 1/4x383/8 26x377/8
{10 125112
WITH ASTM A-615. LAP SPLICES, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 25" 21" ' " [ | v [ | _qu H34 261/2x505/8 27 I/4x505/8  26x50 1/8 22 116 Rl 3/
» WHERE ’ 10-11 1/2 22'-9 14'-8 e ol i 27 | 63 662 112 T23 111x383/8 111 34x3B3/8 11017237 374 NEW WAVE
FOR #5 REBAR, 30" FOR #6 REBAR & 35" FOR #7 REBAR. i i S T liioes isacioce iioiocole
.4 X
GROUT FOR THE POURED CELLS AND LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM COURSE AGGREGATE SIZE I 12'-0" | _ Tea Llixe3 Ll e Az MODEL
OF 3/8", PLACED AT AN 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP AND HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH w1 37xI7 37 344x17 37 1/8x17 1B
OF 2,500 P.S.I. (WHEN TESTED PER ASTM C-1019). 22 376 37 3/4x26 36 112x325 142 Note: Sizes above available enly with mulled
23 37x38 38 I7THAIB B 381 23T 7B windows or harizontal rollers.
PROVIDE CLEAN-OUT OPENINGS (12 SQ. IN) IN CELLS CONTAINING SPLICED REINFORCEMENT, WHEN %% 375058 173450 5/8 36 1/2x50 1/8
THE GROUT POUR EXCEEDS 5 FEET IN HEIGHT. 25 37x63 37 3/4x63 36 1/2%62 1/2 %Szes avallable In awnlng windows anly,
a 26 3TxT6 37 3/4x76 36 1275112 aalculated with drywall tucked
¥31 53 1/8xI7 53 7/8x|7 53 17417 118 1234 Living
= 32 53 1/Bx26 53 718x26 52 5/8x25 112 All other framing dimensions are calculated 436 Garage
EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOORS o 33 SIUBX3BHE  S537IBxIBHO 52 5/8x37 VB e 9
. /8x505/8 52 5/8x50 1/8 withedegeeall biieead ol ncia) 19 Ent
EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR ) 34 53M&GS058 537 "63 e ntry
HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN - 35 53 1/8x63 53 7/Bx %
OPENABLE AREA LESS THAN 20" WIDE OR 24" HIGH. 36 53 1/BxTs 53 7/8x76 52 5/8x75 172 1689 Total
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS
THAN 1 3/8 INCHES (35 MM) IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 \_ Y,
INCHES (35 MM) THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.
7 \
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA SH #24-5 EGRESS 6068 4" STEP DOWN
101/1S2 STANDARDS AND BEAR AN AMMA OR WDMA LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, +23.27/-25.44 HB JL +23.271-25.44
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING ENTITY. )Zﬁ I T
: | j [ | £ /5 s jof 3
ALL MULLIONS AND ADJACENT DOOR/WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED OR ENGINEERED TO 'U ¥ )
TRANSFER 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN LOADS TO THE ROUGH OPENING SUBSTRATE. | Q Q Q
INSTALL ALL WINDOW & DOOR ASSEMBLIES PER THE MANUFACTURERS ANCHORING RECOMMENDATIONS L : % S » % 2}’
TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED. : [ © et ~— ~® o
N K @ | © 2 Q C &dd
n
o (o0}
SAFETY GLAZING: - - = 2 = :D : : =R
° = " aAn [To] (D
THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF _O. § D' N ' N G A CLc@8-0 @ { 2 & . % % Z &
GLAZING: o 3 ' N Y (O] © - ©
S BEDROOM #2 cLc@e-0 w - T 3 £& 3
1) GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS, FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR g
O G : Q CLG @ 80" o MASTER BEDROOM 3§+ l
@ CLG @ 8'-0" -
(2) GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUB, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM < »
ROOMS, BATHTUBS, AND SHOWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL
ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS =
THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. RAISED BAR w L )
: TOP OF KNEE WALL © '-81/2" 7'-8"
(3) GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE 2668 S - . " A
THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24 INCH RADIUS OF THE DOOR IN A | e R @41-1/2" AFF. ) 5'-51/2 - 4'-11 ~ T ) )
CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE 5 | - : Cementious Coating
FINISHED FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE. N 2668 1 2668 | 7
<]
= L — . @ | > 8" CMU
(4) GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATIONS © L —— 3 | i
DESCRIBED IN ITEMS (2) AND (3) ABOVE. THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING R ﬁ B #2 > | > ] . .
CONDITIONS: N © CLG @ 80" 2 | 9 1:>’ | | : T 3/4" Insulation
[« ] m — T 1 - - *
FULL HEIGHT & ®» o : : ol
(A) EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT. Vet ﬂ !_m | - W . | . C . M ] B ) ‘ E - - 1/2" Drywall
(B) BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. 26648 L ' V' N G © CLG @ 8'-0" @ | © z H
CLG @ 8'-0" g Hy: .
(C) TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. _—— = 12WALLWS | - H\r— 3/4" Furring
(D) ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE CLe@8-0 TEMPERED— | g
PLANE OF THE GLAZING. GLASS ABOVE 4 o)) ~——9"— Wall Dimension Width on Floor Plan
| RS /
229" L - ! |
O <« AH w D \/77/ @:' N
: : Agy e - - : | - N
TIMBER MATERIALS - STRUCTURAL-: o - o 2 o) R/ECESSI"\ Cf =
- ] =) - - o o
ALL TIMBER MATERIALS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ) = o I = h 2] Cementious Coatin
S & = s BEDROOM #3 =T o6 5 = e L B i | ?
LVL BEAMS SHALL BE (1.9E) MICROLLAM LVL MATERIALS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST ﬂ E 4 ' . o . 8" CMU
MACMILLAN (OR EQUAL). CLG @ 8'-0" +24.42/-26 5\gf 4"STEPDOWN 424 56/-26.73 ] —
LUMBER UTILIZED IN BOTTOM PLATES, TOP PLATES, POSTS, STUDS PACKS AND BEAMS ENTRY SH#34 — 4" STEP DOWN . om ' on — AIC E? - Cementious Coating
SHALL BE #2 YELLOW PINE (OR BETTER). LUMBER WITH DIRECT CONTACT TO CONCRETE/MASONRY 2'4" [ EININT ] ~——8'-81/ 5-8" ——— .
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED 10'-11 1/2" CLG @ 8'-4" N SECURE BEAM TO CMU WALL. SEE BEAM — — 8
< HANGER DETAIL SHEET S3.00 (TYP. 2 PCS.) | |
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR LOAD BEARING STUDS SHALL BE #2 YELLOW PINE (OR BETTER). - -
ALL OTHER STUDS SHALL BE "STUD GRADE" SPRUCE. ﬁ\ —] —] g . . .
- 8"
g v ] [ — — Wall Dimension Width on Floor Plan
PSL POSTS SHALL BE (1.8E) PARALLAM PSL MATERIALS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST +24.881.27.05 —] —]
MACMILLAN (OR EQUAL). SEE "POST SUPPORT TABLE" ON THIS SHEET FOR LOAD VALUES. 88l-27. T ] S ]
SH #24-5 EGRESS SEE BEAM DETAIL & NAIL —] PULL DOWN =
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16 0.S.B. (2-M-W RATING) NAILED PATTERN DETAIL SHEET S3.00. =H | STAIRS | ]
WITH 8d NAILS SPACED AT 3" 0.C. ALONG ALL HORIZONTAL JOINTS & EDGES; 6" O.C. ALONG ALL — — "
VERTICAL JOINTS & EDGES AND 12" 0.C. ALONG ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS. | ] — ] 1/2" Drywall
AT OPENINGS 5'-0" WIDE OR LARGER, STRAP HEADER BEAM TO THE HEADER STUDS WITH (2) SIMPSON -~ 4'-0" | 13'-0" ] ] o
"LSTA24" STRAP TIES AT EACH END OF HEADER BEAM. ANCHOR BOTTOM OF HEADER STUDS TO FOUNDATION | | - - = <  |Interior 51/2" Wall
WITH A SIMPSON "HTT4" TENSION TIE. 8'-7" 6'-3" 8'-71/2" 6'-6" = ] ] :
T | B GARAGE S \ )
ANCHOR TRUSSES AS FOLLOWS: = s an — !
rst2" o — CLG @ 84 ] - |
ROOF UPLIFTS OF 775# AND LESS USE (1) SIMPSON "LTS12" HURRICANE TIE. Q — 2 - 1/2" Drywall p N
ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED AND APPROVED : ] ] '
PRIOR TO REQUESTING THE FRAMING INSPECTION. © NOTE: — — Wall Dimension Width on Floor Plan © E
" ] - - — — — — — — — |
IF DESIRED, EQUIVALENT CONNECTORS MADE BY ANOTHER SUPPLIER MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF THE ﬁ - ALL EXTERIOR WALL ACT AS SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ot | | [T} 3 O s
“SIMPSON" CONNECTORS SHOWN. - ALL OPENINGS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A PRE-CAST HEADER STSTEM (TYP) —] ] ™ O £
-MIN. 1/2" DRYWALL CEILING BOARD REQUIRED THROUGHOUT ALL CEILINGS (TYP) 1 | | . T H ] g') . é
— —] , . Z\ ‘ )y w (I
] | | ] - 0 g
— —HB - 1/2" Drywall o« O « €503
= = T~ z 5 > 2
— T = | ol 2V g
— ] | Z \ 3\% ~NQa 23
. ] ] | . @
DRAFT STOPPING: — | | — ¢ Interior 3 1/2" Wall 9 n\ wY g2
IN SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS, DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED (PARALLEL TO THE MAIN — | | — t,u) Zh—~ o) 25
FRAMING MEMBERS) IN FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING USEABLE SPACES. DRAFT STOPPING ] PRECAST HEADER W/ (1) #5 REBAR —] ; o . O Sk
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY IS BROKEN UP INTO TWO OR — POURED MIN. 3000 PS| CONCRETE — ] “ » I
MORE APPROXIMATE AREAS WITH NO AREA GREATER THAN 500 SQ. FT. - e - -t 1/2" Drywall R - € 5
o5l 16070 BicIRios 1 % S+ o &
- — — - - Q
.. S 33
+21.56/-23.73 32 Wall Dimension Width on Floor Plan S ; ©
<
ATTIC ACCESS: ol I 3
ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN INTERIOR ACCESS OPENING NOT LESS THAN 22X36 19'-8"
INCHES. ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AND PROVIDED WITH LID OR DEVICE THAT IS ®
EASILY REMOVED OR OPENED. WHEN MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED IN THE ATTIC, IT 14'-10" 17'-0" 10'-6" ! 10'-6" = ® 2
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MECHANICAL CODE. ACCESS IS NOT REQUIRED - W A L L L E G E N D =) G
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Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
liable for errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PREVISIONS OF THE 2011 x w
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70), LOCAL CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ALL OF THE SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE é OJEC )
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ELECTR'C SYMBOLS CEILING PEAK, AND SHALL BE 3'-0" MIN. FROM ANY AIR SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR STREAM, AND EQUIP WITH A
BATTERY BACKUP. FURTHER THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE REQUIRES THAT A CARBON MONOXIDE MODEL
DETECTOR MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE WALL IN THE HALLWAY AND BY THE ENTRANCE TO THE KITCHEN.
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E E Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
- - supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
— — Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
E E E L ECT R | CA L P LA N drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information
- - To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
— — to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
— — SCALE 1/4" =1' Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
— — done at the owner's andlor builder's expense and
F U R N |T U R E P LA N - - responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
- - on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
— — liable for errors once construction has begun.

SCALE 1/8" =1' - - While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
- | plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
= — against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor

of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural

Engineer

s not responsible for any dimensional ors,

i err
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be

done at

the owner's andlor builder's expense and

responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions

on drawi
liable for

ngs. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
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uman error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
must check all dimensions and other details prior
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SOIL TERMITE TREATMENT:

INITIAL SOIL POISONING TREATMENT SHALL BE DONE AFTER ALL EXCAVATION,
BACKFILLING & COMPACTION ARE COMPLETE (PER FBC 1816.1.1).

ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE INITIAL TREATMENT SHALL BE RE-TREATED
(INCLUDING ANY BOXED OR FORMED AREA) - (PER FBC 1816.1.2).

BOXED AREA IN THE CONCRETE SLAB FOR INSTALLATION OF TRAPS SHALL BE MADE
WITH PERMANENT METAL OR PLASTIC FORMS. PERMANENT FORMS MUST BE OF AN
ADEQUATE SIZE & DEPTH TO ELIMINATE ANY DISTURBANCE OF THE SOIL AFTER THE
INITIAL TREATMENT. (PER FBC 1816.1.3).

A MINIMUM 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT AGAINST RAINFALL
DILUTION. IF RAINFALL OCCURS BEFORE VAPOR BARRIER PLACEMENT, RE-TREATMENT
SHALL BE REQUIRED (PER FBC 1816.1.4).

ALL BUILDINGS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION TERMITE TREATMENT (PER FBC 1816.1.7).

AFTER ALL WORK IS COMPLETED, ANY LOOSE WOOD AND FILL MUST BE REMOVED FROM
BELOW AND WITHIN 12 INCHED OF THE BUILDING. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL GRADE STAKES,
TUB TRAP BOXES, FORM, SHORING AND ANY OTHER CELLULOSE CONTAINING MATERIALS. (PER FBC 2303.1.3)

NO WOOD, VEGETATION, STUMPS, CARDBOARD, TRASH, ETC. SHALL BE BURIED WITHIN 15'-0"
OF ANY BUILDING OR PROPOSED BUILDING (PER FBC 2303.1.4).

ANY CONCRETE OVER POUR, MORTAR OR STUCCO MATERIALS ALONG THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER
MUST BE REMOVED PRIOR TO EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT (PER FBC 1816.1.5).

EXTERIOR SOIL TREATMENT MUST BE APPLIED UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR GRADE
WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE STRUCTURE SIDE WALL (PER FBC 1816.1.6).

AN EXTERIOR VERTICAL CHEMICAL BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS
COMPLETE (INCLUDING LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION). ANY SOIL DISTURBED AFTER THE
VERTICAL BARRIER IS APPLIED, SHALL BE RE-TREATED. (PER FBC 1816.1.6)

IRRIGATION/SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS INCLUDING ALL RISERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED WITH 12 INCHES OF THE BUILDING SIDEWALL (PER FBC 1503.4.4).

CONDENSATE AND ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL DISCHARGE AT LEAST 12 INCHES AWAY FROM THE
BUILDING SIDEWALLS (PER FBC 1503.4.4).

THE DISTANCE FROM THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING (EXCEPTIONS; PAINT AND DECORATIVE
CEMENTITIOUS FINISHES LESS THAN 5/8 INCH THICK ADHERED DIRECTLY ONTO THE FOUNDATION
WALL) AND FINAL EARTH GRADE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES TO ALLOW FOR INSPECTION
FOR FUTURE TERMITE INFESTATIONS (PER FBC 1403.1.6).

A "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY A LICENSED
PEST CONTROL COMPANY BEFORE A "CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY" WILL BE ISSUED. THE CERTIFICATE
SHALL STATE (PER FBC 1816.1.7):

"THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. THE TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND LAWS OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

A PERMANENT SIGN THAT IDENTIFIES THE TERMITE TREATMENT PROVIDE AND NEED FOR RE-INSPECTION
AND TREATMENT CONTRACT RENEWAL SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE POSTED NEAR THE WATER
HEATER OR ELECTRICAL PANEL (PER FBC 104.2.6).

FOUNDATION PLAN

SOIL BEARING & COMPACTION:

THESE PLANS WERE DRAWN BASED UPON ALL ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000 P.S.F.
(MINIMUM). THE CONTRACTOR/PROPERTY OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THAT THE SOIL
ON THE SITE IS PROPERLY PREPARED & COMPACTED SUCH THAT IT CAN SUPPORT A 2,000 P.S.F.
FOUNDATION LOADING.

FOUNDATIONS & SLAB-ON-GRADE:

BUILDING SITE SHALL BE SCRAPED TO REMOVE ALL ORGANIC MATERIALS WITHIN THE BUILDING AREA.

ANY ADDITIONAL FILL PLACED ON THE BUILDING PAD AREA, SHALL BE COMPACTED SUCH THAT IT CAN
ADEQUATELY SUPPORT A 2,000 P.S.F. FOUNDATION LOADING. ADDITIONAL FILL EXCEEDING AN 18"
ELEVATION TO BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR

SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER WITH TAPED JOINTS ON CLEAN, ADEQUATELY
COMPACTED AND TERMITE POISONED SOIL.

CONCRETE UTILIZED IN THE FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,500 P.S.I.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 40 MINIMUM AND IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM A-615. LAP SPLICES, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 25"
FOR #5 REBAR, 30" FOR #6 REBAR & 35" FOR #7 REBAR. NOTE: #5 L BAR LEGS TO BE 24" X 24"

PLANS ARE ENGINEERED FOR A MAXIMUM STEMWALL HEIGHT OF 4 COURSES (AFTER

FINAL SITE GRADING). THE CONTRACTOR OR BUILDING OWNER SHALL DETERMINE THE

EXACT STEMWALL HEIGHT BASED UPON SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO POURING THE FOUNDATION
AND CONTACT STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING WHEN MORE THAN 4 COURSES ARE REQUIRED.

A FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY OF THE SURVEY SHALL BE ON THE
SITE FOR THE BUILDING INSPECTORS USE, OR ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING
STRETCHED FROM MARKER TO MARKER TO VERIFY THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACKS.
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* 6X6 1010 WIRE MESH OR FIBER MESH

*6 MILL VAPOR BARRIER W/ TAPED JOINTS

* SOIL POISON FOR TERMITES
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Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
liable for errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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TRUSSES

IF THE CONTRACTOR, TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS REVISE THE
TRUSS SYSTEM LAYOUT FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THESE PLANS DESIGNER AND/OR STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW ALL FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE PROJECT.

ROOF PITCH -5 IN 12
OVERHANG - 24"

ROOF MATERIAL - CODE APPROVED ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

SUB-FASCIA- 2X6
WIND ZONE - 130 MPH
EXPOSURE -C
COUNTY - HIGHLANDS

SIMPSON "HETA20"

TRUSS 16 20

9 1810 340 | 725

ANCHOR

USE (2) STRAPS FOR THE

FOLLOWING UPLIFTS:

(1) PLY TRUSS - 2050#
(2) PLY TRUSS - 2490#
(3) PLY TRUSS - 2830#

TRUSS TO BLOCK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

HETA20
Simpson Strong-Tie

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, TRUSS WILL
REQUIRE A SIMPSON

TYPICAL BOTH ENDS OF TRUSS.
UPLIFT 1810#

HETA20 WRAPED OVER TRUSS. NAIL 9-10D X1 2.

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EACH TRUSS
WILL REQUIRE A SIMPSON HETA20

REACTIONS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER
ENGINEERING

GIRDER TRUSSES WILL REQUIRE (2) SIMPSON
HETA20 TRUSS STRAPS

TRUSSES IN CLOUDED AREA WILL REQUIRE
SIMPSON LTS12 TRUSS STRAPS

ALL FASTENERS TO BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURES SPECS

VERIFY ALL TIE REQUIREMENTS FOR UPLIFT AND

PRODUCT
CODE

FASTENERS

DESIGN LOADS (LBS.)

DESCRIPTION

HEADER TRUSS
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Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
liable for errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.
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SEE ELEVATION

CODE APPROVED SHINGLES OVER
15# ROOFING FELT (MIN.)

15/32" C.D.X. PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB
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N0000000an
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o VENTED SOFFIT
.
SINGLE COURSE OF KNOCK-OUT BLOCK ; SEE ALUM FASCIA

POURED SOLID & REINFORCED ELEVATION

WITH (1) - #5 REBAR X CONT. (PLACE (1) - #5 L-
BAR W/ 24" LEGS AT ALL CORNERS).
NOTE: LINTELS TO BE PRE-CAST

PAINTED CEMENTIOUS COATING
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8" MASONRY WALL WITH #5
REBAR IN GROUT FILLED CELLS \

STEEL LOCATION PER STEEL
PLACEMENT PLAN ‘ JL

INTERIOR CMU WALL FINISH SHALL BE 1/2"
DRYWALL OVER INSULATION BOARD OVER 1"X P.T.
FURRING STRIPS AT 16" O.C.

CEILING SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" CEILING
GRADE DRYWALL WITH R-30 INSULATION.
INTERIOR FRAME WALL FINISH 2" x 4" STUDS 16"
0O.C. w/ 1/2" DRYWALL EACH SIDE

PAINTED CEMENTIOUS COATING
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#5 REBARS IN FILLED
CELLS (LAP 24" MIN.)
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FINISHED FLOOR  [Jif |
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APPROXIMATE GRADE

*4" CONCRETE SLAB

* 6X6 1010 WIRE MESH OR FIBER MESH

*6 MILL VAPOR BARRIER W/ TAPED JOINTS
* SOIL POISON FOR TERMITES

*16" X 16" CONCRETE FOOTINGS

* 2 -#5 STEEL CONTINIOUS

*2-#5L-BARS WITH 24" LEGS AT ALL CORNERS.

*1 -#5 DOWL ROD FROM FOOTING TO LINTEL AT ALL CORNERS.

*1 -#5VERTICAL DOWL ROD PER STEEL PLACEMENT PLAN.

* OPENINGS GREATER THAN 6' 6" SHALL HAVE 2 #5 STEEL VERTICALS
*MIN. 2500 P.S.I. CONCRETE @ 28 DAYS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2" =1"'-0"

PRE-ENGINEERED
TRUSS

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 2-0" O.C. (MIN.)

l'_?\_ (2) 2" x 12" #2 Y.P. BEAM W/ 7/16"

OSB SANDWICHED BETWEEN

M 1/2"ALL

THREAD ROD

8" X 8" STRUCTURAL
ALUMINUM COLUMN

COUPLER

1/2" X 7" WEDGE ANCHOR W/ 2" WASHERS

LOAD BEARING
COLUMN DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2"=1"

ATTACH WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES TO BLOCK WALL
WITH TAPCON SCREWS SPACED AT WINDOW/DOOR

MANUFACTURER'S SPECS (TAPCONS MUST PENETRATE

THROUGH BUCKSTRIPS & INTO BLOCK 1 1/4" MINIMUM)

3/4" P.T. BUCKSTRAP

ATTACHED TO BLOCK WITH

LINTEL
| |
]

0.097" X 1 3/8 T-NAILS SPACED

AT 10" O.C. MAXIMUM

~—— MASONRY BLOCK

WINDOW BUCKSTRIP DETAIL
SCALE: 3/8" = 1"-0"

MASONRY BLOCK —*

DOOR BUCKSTRIP DETAIL

SCALE: 3/8" =1'-0"

NOTE: WINDOWS & DOORS MUST BE INSTALLED SUCH

THAT THE MAXIMUM GAP INBETWEEN THE FRAME
AND BUCKSTRIP IS 1/4"; IF THICKER BUCKSTRAP
MATERIAL IS NEEDED RIP IT FROM 1 1/2" MATERIAL

& ATTACH TO BLOCK WITH 3/16" TAPCONS AT 8" O.C.
(TAPCON MUST PENETRATE BLOCK 1 1/4' MINIMUM)

@ TRUSSES BELOW
SHEATHED PRIOR TO
VALLEY FRAMING
INSTALLATION.
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N 2" X 6" (#2 YELLOW
/ PINE) VALLEY
16" i FRAMING (TYP.)
/° "\
/ \ ® AN
2" X 8" (#2 YELLOW \« COMMON TRUSS
PINE) RIDGE BOARD
28" - 0" MAX.
END NOT EXPOSED TO WIND
2" X 4" NAILERS 2"X4" VERTICAL SCAB @ 48" O.C.
(TYP.) (MAX) CONN. W/ 4-16D NAILS @

TOP & USP "RT3" OR SIMPSON "H3"
HURRICANE CLIP AT BOTTOM.
2" X 8" RIDGE BOARD %

CONT. 2" X 4"

2"X6" (#2 YELLOW PINE)
RAFTERS @ 24" O.C.

SIMPSON "H3"
HURR. STRAP @
EACH END

10TH COURSE

2" X 6" JAMB
PRESSURE
TREATED

STANDARD

THREE TAB SHINGLES

/wmo DIRECTIO

5 5/8" FASTENING
DISTANCE

VALLEY LINER

UNDERLAYM

CEMENT

4TH COURSE

1/2" X 8" J-BOLTS W/

1ST COURSE 2" WASHERS (TYP.)

[

GARAGE DOOR JAMB
NOT TO SCALE

STANDARD

NORMAL WIND AREAS

HIGH WIND AREAS

ASPHALT PLAS

CLIP CORNER

1 1

5" EXPOSURE

NOT TO SCALE

THIS ROOF & ALL OF IT'S COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED TO
CONFORM TO SECTION 1606 OF THE 2001 FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE FOR WIND LOADS SHOWN AT BOTTOM

RIGHT CORNER OF SHEET.

SHINGLE NAILING NOTES:

ALL NAILS MUST PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4"
INTO THE WOOD ROOF DECK.

NAIL SHINGLES WITH 11 OR 12 GAUGE
GALVANIZED NAILS WITH 3/8" DIAMETER
HEADS - 6 REQUIRED (AS SHOWN IN "HIGH
WIND AREAS")

OWENS CORNING THREE TAB SHINGLES MEET
THE UL WIND RESISTANCE STANDARD 1997.

ROOF - TO - WALL FLASHING NOTES:

=

SIMPSON "H3"
HURR. STRAP @
48" 0.C. TYP.

ROOF VALLEY DETAIL

NOT-TO-SCALE

SIMPSON H3 FRAMING
ANCHORTYP.

/- ROOF SHEATHING
& AN

2" X 8" RIDGE BOARD 7
h i

VERT. SCAB

4-16D TOE NAILS @

BEVEL CUST TYP. RIDGE BOARD END

CONT. 2" X 4" NAILER TYP. /\*

(2- 16D NAILS PER TRUSS)

SIMPSON "H3"
HURR. STRAP @ 48" O.C. TYP.

SECTION "A" - "A"
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4" X 5" ANGLE FLASHING - 26 GAUGE
GALVANIZED METAL, RUBBER VALLEY
FLASHING OR 12" WIDE - 26 GAUGE
GALVANIZED METAL WITH SHINGLES OVER
THE TOP.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
D226, TYPE | OR ASTM 4869, TYPE I.
FLASHING FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL
COMPLY WITH FBC 1507.3.9.

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY TO ASTM
D225 OR ASTM D3462.

ROOF SHINGLE & FLASHING INSTALLATION SPEC'S

5.0" 5.0"

ROOF EDGE

5.0"

ROOF EDGE
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5.0"

GABLE END

PRODUCT CODE | DIMENSIONS | DESIGN LOADS (LBS.)
w NORMAL MAX. UPLIFT
SIMPSON "MBHA3.56/11.25" 39/M16" 5330 5330 3475

3/4" X 9" J-BOLT OR

LINTEL LOAD CHART
(16" DEEP SECTION)
8" (7.625" ACTUAL) 1 1 CLEAR SPAN CONCRETE U-LINTEL
\ \ 1-6" 4987 PLF (UNFILLED)
BN 2'.2" 3435 PLF (UNFILLED)
= . - H 2'-8" 2777 PLF (UNFILLED)
mid e Eé 32" 2332 PLF (UNFILLED)
H o 4-0" 1835 PLF (UNFILLED)
46" 1624 PLF (UNFILLED)
A 52" 2739 PLF **
ONCRETE U-LINTEL . 2271 PLF
CONCRETE U- 7-0" 1987 PLF ™
LINTEL SECTION 80" 1723 PLF **
8" (7.625" ACTUAL) —— N 9-2" 1489 PLF ™
N 100" 1354 PLF **
| | 10'-8" 1277 PLF **
RN 112" 1200 PLF **
LA . 120" 1109 PLF **
f.;" . § z 128" 1044 PLF **
PR 134" 1398 PLF ** P
L‘:ﬁi 140" 1327 PLF ** P
"\_FORM & POUR 16-0" 1152 PLF **P
CONCRETE LINTEL 180" 1016 PLF * P
CONCRETE 18'-8" 977 PLF ** P
LINTEL SECTION 200" P —
228" 789 PLF ** P

** .. DENOTES #5 REBAR X CONT. PLACED
IN BOTTOM COURSE AND 16" DEEP BEAM
POURED SOLID WITH 2,500 PSI CONCRETE.

** P -- DENOTES PRE-STRESSED U-LINTEL
WITH #5 REBAR X CONT. PLACED IN BOTTOM
COURSE & 16" DEEP BEAM POURED SOLID
WITH 2,500 PSI CONCRETE.

3/4" X 9" RAWL "POWER" STUD

3/4" x 9" RAWL "POWER" STUD
INSIDE CONNECTOR (NOT SHOWN)

BEAM HANGER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

2" x 12" #2Y.P.

1/2" Plywood Spacer _ ‘ 4" ‘ 16" | 16" 16d Nails (Typ)
,ﬁ 2"x 12" #2Y.P. || | 7

Center is 12'-0"

12" w/ 1/2" Plywood

.. .
h }4"1 ; L e e gl"C))'(I'E: Max Span For (2)
BEAM DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

5.0" 5.0"
PARTIAL ROOF PLAN
@ 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT EDGES
ZONE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" O.C. INTERMEDIATE

ZONES @ @ 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4” O.C. AT EDGES
8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4” O.C. INTERMEDIATE

NOTE: END JOINTS FOR SHEATHING SHALL BE STAGGERED
AND OCCUR OVER A FRAMING MEMBER.

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING
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Structural Plans only prepared by or under the strict
supervision of Professional Structural Engineer. Structural
Engineer is not responsible for any dimensional errors,
drafting discrepancies, or any non-structural information

To the best of Designers knowledge these plans are drawn
to comply with owner's and /or builders's specifications.
Any changes made on them after prints are made will be
done at the owner's and/or builder's expense and
responsibility. The contractor shall verify all dimensions
on drawings. Designer or Structural Engineer are not
liable for errors once construction has begun.

While every effort has been made in the preparation of this
plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarantee
against human error. The Homeowner and or Contractor
of the job must check all dimensions and other details prior
to construction and be solely responsible thereafter.

SHEET
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